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Ray Emplit, TIA TR-42 Chair 
remplit@harger.com 

Date: February 19, 2015 

To: David Law, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Chair, dlaw@hp.com 

Cc: Greg Sandels, TIA TR-42 Vice Chair, gsandels@ofsoptics.com 
 Jonathan Jew, TIA TR-42 Secretary, jew@j-and-m.com 

Adam Healey, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Vice Chair, adam.healey@avagotech.com 
Steve Carlson, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Executive Secretary & IEEE 802.3bp Reduced 

Twisted Pair Gigabit Ethernet PHY Task Force Chair, scarlson@ieee.org 
Pete Anslow, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Secretary, panslow@ciena.com 
Bradley Woodman, TIE TR-42.9 Chair, bradley.woodman@molex.com 
Valerie Maguire, TIA Incoming Liaison to IEEE 802.3 WG, valerie_maguire@siemon.com 
Chris DiMinico, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Incoming Liaison to TIA, cdiminico@ieee.org 
Germaine Palangdao, TIA, GPalangdao@tiaonline.org 
Teesha Jenkins, TIA, tjenkins@tiaonline.org  

RE: TR-42 Liaison to IEEE 802.3 Working Group 

Dear Mr. Law, 

TIA TR42.9 Subcommittee  has approved a new project request for creating an addendum to 
ANSI/TIA-1005-A for defining the transmission and environmental requirements for industrial 
cabling and components supporting 1000BASE-T1 over one pair Link Segment Type B including in 
MICE2 and MICE3 environments.   
 
We would appreciate any input regarding this initiative and will provide you with ongoing status 
reports and data as it becomes available. 
 
Sincerely, 
  

 
Ray Emplit 
Chair, TIA TR-42 
 


